Atlantic States Marine Fisheries Commission

Atlantic Menhaden Stock Assessment Subcommittee
Ecological Reference Point Workgroup

ASSESSMENT WORKSHORP I
Raleigh, North Carolina
June 24-28, 2019

Draft Agenda

Monday, June 24 (9:00 am - 5:00 pm; SAS only)
Facilitator: A. Schueller
1. Welcome/Call to Order

2. Review TORs and reviewer comments (K. Anstead)

3. Ecosystem Status Report (K. Friedland, S. Large)

4. Review uncertainty analysis (A. Schueller, K. Drew)

Lunch

5. Review projections (A. Schueller)

6. Discuss reference points/stock status determination (A. Schueller)
7. Public Comment/Adjourn

Tuesday, June 25 (9:00 am — 5:00 pm; SAS only)
Facilitator: A. Schueller
1. Follow-up Discussions from Day 1 (A. Schueller)

Lunch

2. Review Habitat Modeling (R. Latour)

Discuss research recommendations (K. Anstead)
Review Report and Writing Assignments (K. Anstead)
Review Next Steps & Timeline (M. Appelman)

o vk w

Public Comment/Adjourn

Wednesday, June 26 (9:00 am — 5:00 pm; joint meeting with SAS and ERP WG)
Facilitator: A. Schueller and M. Cieri
Lunch at ~12:30-1:30 p.m.

1. Review TORs (joint)

Model comparison discussions

Ecological reference point approach discussions
Begin management advice and synthesis discussions
Public Comment/Adjourn

o ks wN

9:00 a.m.
9:00 a.m.
10:00 a.m.
11:00 a.m.
12:30 p.m.
1:30 p.m.
3:30 p.m.
5:00 p.m.

9:00 a.m.
12:30 p.m.
1:30 p.m.
2:30 p.m.
4:30 p.m.
4:45 p.m.
5:00 p.m.

9:00 a.m.

5:00 p.m.



Thursday, June 27 (9:00 am — 5:00 pm; ERP WG only)
Facilitator: M. Cieri
1. SPMTVr (G. Nesslage) 9:00 a.m.

a. Updates
b. Projections
2. Steele-Henderson (J. Uphoff) 9:20a.m.
a. Updates (J. Uphoff)
b. Simulated data runs (M. Dean)
c. Projections
3. MSSCAA (J. McNamee) 9:45 a.m.
a. Base run update
b. Sensitivity runs
c. Projections
4. NWACS-MICE (D. Chagaris, J. Brito) 11:15 a.m.
a. Base run update
b. Sensitivity runs
c. Projections
Lunch 12:30 p.m.
5. NWACS Full (A. Buchheister, M. Grezlik) 1:30 p.m.
a. Full NWACS update
b. Hybrid NWACS
c. Projections

6. Model Comparisons (K. Drew, M. Cieri) 3:00 p.m.
7. Projections/Reference Point Scenarios (M. Cieri) 3:30 p.m.
8. Public Comment/Adjourn 5:00 p.m.

Friday, June 28 (9:00 am — 4:00 pm; ERP WG only)
Facilitator: M. Cieri

1. Model Follow-ups (as needed) 9:00 a.m.
2. Continued Comparison Discussions (as needed) (K. Drew, M. Cieri)

Lunch 12:00 p.m.
3. Discuss ERP Model Synthesis (M. Cieri) 1:00 p.m.

4. Report and Peer Review Framing Discussion (M. Cieri)
5. Review Next Steps & Timeline (M. Cieri, S. Murray)
6. Public Comment/Adjourn 4:00 p.m.



