Atlantic States Marine Fisheries Commission

Atlantic Menhaden Stock Assessment Subcommittee Ecological Reference Point Workgroup

ASSESSMENT WORKSHOP II

Raleigh, North Carolina June 24-28, 2019

Draft Agenda

	<i>''</i>					
Facilit	ator: A. Schueller					
1.	Welcome/Call to Order	9:00 a.m.				
2.	2. Review TORs and reviewer comments (K. Anstead)					
3.	Ecosystem Status Report (K. Friedland, S. Large)	10:00 a.m.				
4.	Review uncertainty analysis (A. Schueller, K. Drew)	11:00 a.m.				
Lu	12:30 p.m.					
5.	Review projections (A. Schueller)	1:30 p.m.				
6.	Discuss reference points/stock status determination (A. Schueller)	3:30 p.m.				
7.	Public Comment/Adjourn	5:00 p.m.				
Tuesday, June 25 (9:00 am – 5:00 pm; SAS only)						
Facilitator: A. Schueller						
1.	Follow-up Discussions from Day 1 (A. Schueller)	9:00 a.m.				
Lu	12:30 p.m.					
2.	Review Habitat Modeling (R. Latour)	1:30 p.m.				
3.	Discuss research recommendations (K. Anstead)	2:30 p.m.				
4.	Review Report and Writing Assignments (K. Anstead)	4:30 p.m.				

Wednesday, June 26 (9:00 am – 5:00 pm; joint meeting with SAS and ERP WG)

Facilitator: A. Schueller and M. Cieri

6. Public Comment/Adjourn

Monday, June 24 (9:00 am – 5:00 pm; SAS only)

Lunch at ~12:30-1:30 p.m.

1.	Review TORs (joint)	9:00 a.m.
2.	Model comparison discussions	
3.	Ecological reference point approach discussions	

4:45 p.m.

5:00 p.m.

4. Begin management advice and synthesis discussions

5. Review Next Steps & Timeline (*M. Appelman*)

5. Public Comment/Adjourn 5:00 p.m.

6.

Thursday, June 27 (9:00 am – 5:00 pm; ERP WG only)							
Facilitator: M. Cieri							
1.		/r (G. Nesslage)	9:00 a.m.				
		Updates					
		Projections	9:20 a.m.				
2.		teele-Henderson (<i>J. Uphoff</i>)					
		Updates (J. Uphoff)					
	b.	Simulated data runs (<i>M. Dean</i>)					
	C.	Projections					
3.	MSSCA	9:45 a.m.					
	a.	Base run update					
	b.	Sensitivity runs					
	C.	Projections					
4.	NWAC	S-MICE (D. Chagaris, J. Brito)	11:15 a.m.				
	a.	Base run update					
	b.	Sensitivity runs					
	c.	Projections					
Lui	nch		12:30 p.m.				
5.	NWAC	S Full (A. Buchheister, M. Grezlik)	1:30 p.m.				
	a.	Full NWACS update					
	b.	Hybrid NWACS					
	C.	Projections					
6.	6. Model Comparisons (<i>K. Drew, M. Cieri</i>)7. Projections/Reference Point Scenarios (<i>M. Cieri</i>)8. Public Comment/Adjourn		3:00 p.m. 3:30 p.m. 5:00 p.m.				
7.							
8.							
Friday	. lune 2	8 (9:00 am – 4:00 pm; ERP WG only)					
•	ator: M.	• • • • • • • • • • • • • • • • • • • •					
1.	Model	Follow-ups (as needed)	9:00 a.m.				
2.	Contin	ued Comparison Discussions (as needed) (K. Drew, M. Cieri)					
Lunch 12							
3.	Discus	s ERP Model Synthesis (<i>M. Cieri</i>)	1:00 p.m.				
4. Report and Peer Review Framing Discussion (<i>M. Cieri</i>)							
5.	Reviev						
6.		Comment/Adjourn	4:00 p.m.				